CDN MSolar Corp.

#708-1155 West Pender Tel: (604) 638-3291

Vancouver, BC Fax: (604) 730-6001

V6E 2P4 <u>linhoiyu@cdn-msolar.com</u>

PRIVATE PLACEMENT

Vancouver, BC, March 6, 2014 – CDN MSolar Corp. is pleased to announce it proposes to complete a non-brokered Private Placement of 1,666,667 Units at \$0.15 per Unit, for gross proceeds of \$250,000.05. Each Unit consists of one common share. The Private Placement is expected to close on March 7, 2014.

The Company currently has 20,260,917 common shares outstanding. With the completion of the Private Placement there will be an additional 1,666,667 common shares for a total of 21,927,584 outstanding.

The funds will be used for general working capital and future plans of opening a manufacturing factory in BC. Opening of the factory will be carried out as soon as more funds have been raised and the necessary permits have been obtained.

At the moment CDN MSolar Corp. has a conditional approval for listing on the CSE and anticipates listing on the CSE either concurrently or soon after the closing of the Private Placement.

Lin Hoi Yu

President

linhoiyu@cdn-msolar.com

For further information contact Sunny Yu

(604) 638-3291 <u>sunnyyu@cdn-msolar.com</u>

Cautionary Statement

No stock exchange, securities commission or other regulatory authority has approved or disapproved the information contained herein. This News Release includes certain "forward-looking statements". All statements other than statements of historical fact, included in this release, including, without limitation, statements regarding potential opening of a factory are forward-looking statements that involve various risks and uncertainties. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate and actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements.